Nov 4,2003
DIST

MAYOR
Richard T. Reilly (R)
Carl J. Amento (D)

TOWN CLERK
Paul Wetmore( R )
Vera A. Morrison (D)

COUNCILMEN AT LARGE
Ronald Gambardella (R)
Bob Allan (R)

Elizabeth S. Wetmore (R)
Gordon T. Miller ( R)

Al Gorman (D)
Valerie F. Cooper (D)
Curtis J. Leng (D)
Henry Candido (D)

DISTRICT COUNCIL

#1 Joseph Boyne (R)
Matthew E. Fitch (D)
Michael W. Germano, Jr (PC)

#2 Christopher D. Latorraca (R)
Paul C. Jacques(D)

#3 Sarah A Morrill (R)
Berita E. Rowe(D)

#4 Joseph J. Bango (R)
Edward L. Beaudette (D)

|—=

492
796

435
761

457
427
502
450

702
676
685
689

296
727
635

TOWN OF HAMDEN,CONN

2

478
679

457
624

471
408
512
417

551
578
562
608

554
525

3 4

[3))
1

196 633 388 496
518 1002 1019 1031

175 513 336 426
481 1044 1022 1047

181 572 332 453
151 516 284 406
215 621 416 454
160 520 320 390

445 922 916 969
458 911 984 951

421 906 961 1085
449 938 1008 1012

173
500

634
880

IN

451
880

428
840

446
354
540
385

762
792
721
799

MUNICIPAL ELECTION

8

606
805

576
767

995
484
678
521

718
710
683
752

9

704
1057

712
987

688
630
846
649

946
887
860
943

AB

219
392

160
445

197
178
229
172

390
375
399

13
52

15

19

22
51

TOTAL

4663
8179

4218
8018

4352
3838
5013
3984

7321
6955
7259
7597

309
779
636

569
544

177
510

656
931



Nov 4,2003

DIST

#5 Henry Platt, Jr. (R)
Ann M. Altman (D)

#6 Alice E. Fischer(R)
M.Eliot Sheiman (D)

#7 Thomas P. Meyerholz, Jr. (R)

Jack Kennelly (D)

#8 Dan Potts (R)
Carol L. Noble (D)

#9 David Bouvier (R)
Robert Westervelt (D)

BOARD OF EDUCATION
Lynn Campo (R)
Sandra G. Gruttadauria (R)

Jennifer M. Heath (D)
Michael C. D'Agostino(D)

TOTAL VOTES CAST
TOTAL REGISTERED
PERCENTAGE

R= Republican
D=Democratic
PC=Petitioning Candidate

|—=

446
410

689
753

1728
4044
42.7%

TOWN OF HAMDEN,CONN

2 3 4

[3))

331
989

467 194 576 393
419 166 512 296

547 431 902 931
621 454 967 1010

1180 737 1666 1459
3038 2325 3479 3705
38.8% 31.7% 47.9% 39.4%

1

470
942

491
400

956
1014

1542
3657
42.2%

IN

293
965

452
373

768
826

1368
3264
41.9%

MUNICIPAL ELECTION

8

602
715

585
497

699
773

1433
3447
41.6%

9

823
888

767
644

860
986

1781
4087
43.6%

AB
31
90

21
30

18
80

33
51

24
28

211
163

387
419

677

TOTAL

362
1079

491
972

311
1045

635
766

847
916

4582
3880

7170
7823

13571
31046
43.7%



